Print - Close Window - Click More at the bottom of the email to print single message

Subject: Re: Our trip

From: Simi Antony (simi_27@yahoo.com)
To: pc_antony@hotmail.com;
Date: Sunday, March 12, 2017 10:28 AM

After we move out of this house and u have an opportunity to observe me and the
recordings at the end of each day for 3-4 months we will need the money to consult a
private lawyer and speak with other agencies to ensure of a better decree where | did
not get paid out my share on any grounds.

| may or may not have these episodes on the outside of the home and it will become
very important to understand to what extent | have these episodes outside the home in
your presence and compare them to what | have lived for the last year and half in this
home.

After that | would like to ensure | check into a psychiatric unit to ensure if the pattern
prevails in there while | am continuing to work with doctors in the system between now
and then so that all of that information can be taken to a law enforcement agency.

Also between now and the next 3-4 months | have a couple of private detective
agencies that | might be able to reach out to that might be able to educate you on
electronic terrorism and what | have lived and suffered.

Also are u planning on travelling alone or with mom. If u are travelling alone, | would like
to make sure Shai flies in with you or Mom does. Either way what matters is what u

write down at the end of each day in a report that will need a maintained on a daily
basis.

Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C)

On Sunday, March 12, 2017 10:14 AM, Simi Antony <simi_27@yahoo.com> wrote:

Also note that | have this assured payment for 6 months
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Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C)

On Sunday, March 12, 2017 10:13 AM, Simi Antony <simi_27@yahoo.com> wrote:

For the last year and 1/2 | have lived on a $1000 spousal support.

My expenses on a monthly basis with legal expenses is $2500. My debt has continued
to climb where | have lived on $2 bck coffee and 2 bck chicken nuggets as affording
decent grocery on a $!000 is not possible.

Today | have had to stack credit cards and try to stack that credit in the hope of finding
a job so | can pay it out.

As of March 1 | receive $4050 for my expenses.
Listed below is what | have to account for

$1300 - Rent

Utilities may or may not be included
Auto Insurance - $300

Medical Insurance -$500

Auto Loan Payment - $500

That is $2600 just basic costs with nothing else for a tiny apartment unless u are willing
to pay for more to keep me comfortable
The current medical plan allows for a 20% co-insurance that | have to pay for because

the court order did not account for him paying him the co-pays.

Those are medical bills that need to get paid out along with other medical bills that | am
responsible for.



Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C)

On Sunday, March 12, 2017 9:55 AM, Simi Antony <simi_27@yahoo.com> wrote:

| hope u have arranged to carry liquid cash on you as there are plenty of expenses to be
accounted for and | have no money. please make sure u discuss with Shai and plan on
the extra funds that will be needed.

Expenses that need to be accounted for :

Flight tickets to 3-4 cities including doctors expenses that | am compiling

Security cameras in the apartment that we are planning to move in as our living will
always be recorded to avoid what gets presented to the doctors and the system]
Make sure u are prepared to watch the videos each day and compile your report

Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C)

On Sunday, March 12, 2017 9:51 AM, Simi Antony <simi_27@yahoo.com> wrote:

sounds good

Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C)

On Sunday, March 12, 2017 12:58 AM, antony pullan <pc_antony@hotmail.com> wrote:

With great difficulty we got earliest booking through airlndia to be there on 22nd afternoon by sun
countries from nuyork .shall write actual details onreceipt of the tickets by next Tuesday. Only an
advance info. Dad.

Sent from my Windows Phone






